#H
10
11
12
15
20
21
22
23
24
25
30
31
32
33

Name

* Landon Foltz

* Brayden DeVito
* Michael Shepherd
* Kayden Paz

* Avery Lambert
Conner Hartz
Gavin Miller
Jayden Carver
Branson Reed
Griffin Yeager
Easton Parsons
Gavin Ganzhorn
Braxton Dawson

Team

Totals
2 PT FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name

Gavin Moore
Camden Powers
Tra'von Jackson
Ashton Drozda

* Remington Schroeder
* Jamir Jones

Zane Curry

Zane Vantilburg
Kolbe Ramion

* Cardae Brown

* Trindon Flenoury
Roman Hardy
Liam Holden

* Trey Remy
Team

Totals

2 PT FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

Ontario vs Shelby District Semi Final - Game Box Score
Ontario Warriors vs. Shelby Whippets
Date: 3/03/2026 Time: 6:00 PM Site: Mansfield Attendance: N

Visitors: Shelby Whippets

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF
2/3 2/2 0/1 0/0 4 1 1 2 3
6/15 6/11 0/4 1/2 13 0 1 1 1
5/10 5/10 0/0 0/6 10 5 8 13 0
3/4 1/1 2/3 0/2 8 1 0 1 4
1/1 0/0 1/1 0/0 3 0 2 2 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
2/4 1/1 1/3 0/0 5 0 1 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0 5 5
19/37 15/25 4/12 1/10 43 7 18 25 10
1st Half 7/11  63.6% 2nd Half 8/14 57.1% Game
1st Half 2/8 25.0% 2nd Half 2/4 50.0% Game
1st Half 0/2 0.00% 2nd Half 1/8 12.5% Game
Home: Ontario Warriors
TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
1/4 1/3 0/1 0/0 2 1 0 1 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
1/2 0/0 1/2 0/0 3 0 2 2 0
1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0 2 0 2 2 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
1/3 0/0 1/3 0/0 3 0 1 1 0
6/15 6/12 0/3 1/2 13 0 7 7 3
3/10 1/7 2/3 3/3 11 2 0 2 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
3/5 3/5 0/0 1/2 7 2 1 3 2
2 1 3
16/40 12/28 4/12 5/7 41 7 14 21 14
1st Half 5/12  41.7% 2nd Half 7/16  43.8% Game
1st Half 2/7 28.6% 2nd Half 2/5 40.0% Game
1st Half 5/7 71.4% 2nd Half 0/0 0.00% Game
She Ont She Ont
1 5 3Pt Points 12 12 Pts/Possession
12 7  2nd Chance Points 2 2 Pts off Bench
25 21 Team Rebounds 5 3 Dead Ball Reb
33.3 28.0 Def Rebound % 72.0 66.7 Total Rebound
-6.7 +4.8 Def. Stops 31 24 Pts/Shot
56.8 45.0 FT Rate 0.02 0.12 Points in Paint
She None
Ont None
Unknown
Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1/OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
Shelby Whippets | 6 14 | 10 13 0 0 0 0 43
Ontario Warriors| 9 12 10 10 0 0 0 0 41

Largest Lead Ont 6 She 0 (6 pts) Lead Changes 5

Longest Run Ont 12-3 She 14-3

Comments:

None

%

]
=]

QOO0 OO0 O = W—O

15/25
4/12
1/10

'—*OO'—"—*OOOOOOOOO@

3

12/28
4/12
5/7

Number of Ties 3

»>
»n
=

OOOOOOOOOOOOOg

QOO0 O RO~ =r~,NN

8

60.0%
33.3%
10.0%

»>
»n
-
e

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOg

QOO WOOOR~,OOOO

6

42.9%
33.3%
71.4%

=)

She Ont
0.95 0.83

;Nooooooooo»—wawg

NOOQ)J}OOO—NOO—OS

s
w

OOOO'—*OOOOOOOOO% =] OOOOOOOOOOOOO%

—

ST

SO0 OO0 OO =K==~

w0

ccoconocooco~oco~0Y

N

MIN
26:39
32:00
29:24
31:40
20:03
1:46
15:52
DNP
DNP
2:36
DNP
DNP

160



