

Ontario vs Shelby District Semi Final - Game Box Score
Ontario Warriors vs. Shelby Whippets
Date: 3/03/2026 Time: 6:00 PM Site: Mansfield Attendance: N

Visitors: Shelby Whippets

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
1	* Landon Foltz		2/3	2/2	0/1	0/0	4	1	1	2	3	0	2	0	2	0	1 26:39
2	* Brayden DeVito		6/15	6/11	0/4	1/2	13	0	1	1	1	1	2	0	4	0	1 32:00
3	* Michael Shepherd		5/10	5/10	0/0	0/6	10	5	8	13	0	3	1	0	1	0	1 29:24
5	* Kayden Paz		3/4	1/1	2/3	0/2	8	1	0	1	4	1	1	0	1	0	1 31:40
10	* Avery Lambert		1/1	0/0	1/1	0/0	3	0	2	2	2	0	1	0	0	0	1 20:03
11	Conner Hartz		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 1:46
12	Gavin Miller		2/4	1/1	1/3	0/0	5	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0 15:52
22	Jayden Carver		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
23	Branson Reed		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
24	Griffin Yeager		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 2:36
30	Easton Parsons		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
33	Gavin Ganzhorn		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
44	Braxton Dawson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
	Team							0	5	5					2		
	Totals		19/37	15/25	4/12	1/10	43	7	18	25	10	5	8	0	10	0	5 160
	2 PT FG	1st Half	7/11	63.6%	2nd Half	8/14	57.1%	Game	15/25	60.0%							
	3 PT FG	1st Half	2/8	25.0%	2nd Half	2/4	50.0%	Game	4/12	33.3%							
	Free Throws	1st Half	0/2	0.00%	2nd Half	1/8	12.5%	Game	1/10	10.0%							

Home: Ontario Warriors

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
10	Gavin Moore		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
11	Camden Powers		1/4	1/3	0/1	0/0	2	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	1 14:30
12	Tra'von Jackson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
15	Ashton Drozda		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
20	* Remington Schroeder		1/2	0/0	1/2	0/0	3	0	2	2	0	0	1	0	2	0	1 17:30
21	* Jamir Jones		1/1	1/1	0/0	0/0	2	0	2	2	4	0	1	0	1	0	0 21:02
22	Zane Curry		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
23	Zane Vantilburg		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
24	Kolbe Ramion		1/3	0/0	1/3	0/0	3	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 18:06
25	* Cardae Brown		6/15	6/12	0/3	1/2	13	0	7	7	3	1	3	0	4	1	2 32:00
30	* Trindon Flenoury		3/10	1/7	2/3	3/3	11	2	0	2	4	1	1	0	3	0	0 31:59
31	Roman Hardy		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
32	Liam Holden		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
33	* Trey Remy		3/5	3/5	0/0	1/2	7	2	1	3	2	1	0	0	2	0	0 24:52
	Team							2	1	3							
	Totals		16/40	12/28	4/12	5/7	41	7	14	21	14	3	6	0	13	1	4 159:59
	2 PT FG	1st Half	5/12	41.7%	2nd Half	7/16	43.8%	Game	12/28	42.9%							
	3 PT FG	1st Half	2/7	28.6%	2nd Half	2/5	40.0%	Game	4/12	33.3%							
	Free Throws	1st Half	5/7	71.4%	2nd Half	0/0	0.00%	Game	5/7	71.4%							

Free Throw Pts	She 1	Ont 5	3Pt Points	She 12	Ont 12	Pts/Possession	She 0.95	Ont 0.83
Pts off Turnovers	She 12	Ont 7	2nd Chance Points	She 2	Ont 2	Pts off Bench	She 5	Ont 5
Total Rebounds	She 25	Ont 21	Team Rebounds	She 5	Ont 3	Dead Ball Reb	She 5	Ont 2
Off Rebound %	She 33.3	Ont 28.0	Def Rebound %	She 72.0	Ont 66.7	Total Rebound %	She 54.3	Ont 45.7
3Pt Efficiency	She -6.7	Ont +4.8	Def. Stops	She 31	Ont 24	Pts/Shot	She 1.02	Ont 0.95
Effective FG%	She 56.8	Ont 45.0	FT Rate	She 0.02	Ont 0.12	Points in Paint	She 0	Ont 0
Technical Fouls	She	Ont	None					
Officials	Unknown		None					

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Shelby Whippets	6	14	10	13	0	0	0	0	43
Ontario Warriors	9	12	10	10	0	0	0	0	41

Largest Lead Ont 6 She 0 (6 pts) **Lead Changes** 5 **Number of Ties** 3
Longest Run Ont 12-3 She 14-3
Comments: None